

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (CG)

एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान | An Institution of National Importance

जी. ई. रोड, टाटीबंध | G.E. Road, Tatibandh रायपुर ४९२०९९ (छ.ग.) | Raipur - 492099 (CG) वेबसाइट | website : www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

Date: 25.08.2023

No. RC/NF-R/A/2023

NOTICE

Date of Interview for Non-faculty Posts

- 1. This is in reference to AIIMS Raipur Notice of even number dated 21.08.2023 regarding postponement of interview for recruitment to various non-faculty posts at AIIMS Raipur.
- 2. The interview for the following non-faculty posts will be conducted as per the schedule given below:-
 - (a) Deputy Medical Superintendent
 - (b) Blood Transfusion Officer
 - (c) Medical Physicist (Dept. of Radiotherapy)

Schedule of Interview:

Date of Interview	Reporting Time for Candidates	Venue
11 th September 2023 (Monday)	09:00 AM	Committee Room 1 st Floor, Medical College Gate No. 5, AIIMS Raipur

- 3. Request for change in date and/or time of interview shall not be entertained. Call letter to all eligible / provisional candidates will be sent separately by email only.
- 4. Recruitment process for the post of Medical Physicist (Dept. of Nuclear Medicine) vide Advt. No. RC/NF-C/H/2023/879 dated 02.02.2023 is hereby cancelled due to non-availability of eligible candidates.
- 5. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the website of AIIMS Raipur for further updates related to the recruitment. In case of any query, they may call on Ph. No. 0771-2577267 or email to: recruitment@aiimsraipur.edu.in.